VXR-5000
obverse view of component side obverse view of solder side
Circuit Diagram
Source
Drain Gate
2SK302GR (TG)
( 05502)
Colleclor
Base Emi [te r
2SC3356 ( R24 )
(05501 )
r ----------------------------- - - ----------l
I
I
I
I
I TP5501
TP-G
+9Y o---_ -+--
ASSOI -~
I
33 ~~
~. ci I TP5502WCSSOI
RF OUT~~C_H~ __ ~
mu; '" 0- N
~gl ~~ o '"
- 0
"'''' "' ''' '"
NOTE I
ASS06
680
RESISTOR VA LUES ARE IN Q. l / l0W :
~gI u· o
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
CAPAC I TOR VALUES ARE IN ,.F . SOV ;
m CAPAC I TOR VALUES ARE TANTAL UM I
I NDUCTOA VALUES ARE IN H
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
LSS03
10.
RX - VCO- UN IT
m
'"
~~I
L _________________________ _______ _ ___ _
• TYPE vcv
A B BSI C
e550 1 18P 15P ISP lOP
e550'( IP IP 2P 2P
e5507 8P 8P BP 7P
~O8 12P 12P 12P lOP
CSS09 12P 12P l OP 9P
e551 I 22P l OP l OP 7P
C5512 39P 39P 27P 22P
L5S0 1 lOON 82N 02. 02N
TCSSOI 20P 20P lOP lOP
Instruction Manual
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
T~~:g3 I
---~
7F-1
VXR-5000
REF. DESCRIPTION YALUE WY TOL. MFGR'S DESIG YAESU PIN YERS. LOT. LAY ADR
------ ------------------ -------- ----- ---- ------------------ --------- -------- ---- -------
*** RX YCO UNIT ***
PCB with Components CA0966001 TYP BSI
PCB with Components CA0966002 TYP A 6-
PCB with Components CA0966003 TYP B 6-
PCB with Components CA0966004 TYP C 6-
Printed Circuit Board 1"3382102
C 5501 CHI P CAP. 18pF 50Y CH GRM40CH180J50PT K22l702l7 TYP A 6-
C 5501 CHI P CAP. 15pF 50Y CH GRM40CH150J50PT K22170215 TYP B 6-
C 5501 CHI P CAP. l5pF 50Y CH GRM40CH150J50PT K22170215 TYP BS1
C 5501 CHI P CAP. 10pF 50Y CH GRM40CH100D50PT K22170211 TYP C 6-
C 5502 CHIP CAP. O.OOluF 50Y B GRM40B102M50PT K22l70805
C 5503 CHIP CAP. O.OOluF 50Y B GRM40B102M50PT K22l70805
C 5504 CHIP CAP. 1pF 50Y CK GRM40CK010C50PT K22l70202 TYP A 6-
C 5504 CHI P CAP. lpF 50Y CK GRM40CKOlOC50PT K22l70202 TYP B 6-
C 5504 CHI P CAP. 2pF 50Y CK GRM40CK020C50PT K22l70203 TYP BSI
C 5504 CHIP CAP. 2pF 50Y CK GRM40CK020C50PT K22l70203 TYP C 6-
C 5505 AL. ELECTRO. CAP, 100uF l6Y RC2-l6YlOlMS(6X7) K40l29038
C 5506 CHIP CAP. O.OOluF 50Y B GRM40B102M50PT K22170805
C 5507 CHIP CAP. 8pF 50Y CH GRM40CH080D50PT K22170209 TYP A 6-
C 5507 CHIP CAP. 8pF 50Y CH GRM40CH080D50PT K22170209 TYP B 6-
C 5507 CHI P CAP. 8pF 50Y CH GRM40CH080D50PT K22170209 TYP BS1
C 5507 CHIP CAP. 7pF 50Y CH GRM40CH070D50PT K22170208 TYP C 6-
C 5508 CHIP CAP. 12pF 50Y CH GRM40CH120J5C1PT K22l70213 TYP A 6-
C 5508 CHI P CAP. l2pF 50Y CH GRM40CH120J50PT K22170213 TYP B 6-
C 5508 CHIP CAP. 12pF 50Y CH GRM40CH120JSOPT K22170213 TYP BS1
C 5508 CHI P CAP. lOpF 50Y CH GRM40CH1OOD50PT K22l7021l TYP C 6-
C 5509 CHIP CAP. 12pF 50Y CH GRM40CH120J50PT K22l702l3 TYP A 6-
C 5509 CH I P CAP. 12pF 50Y CH GRM40CH120J50PT K22l70213 TYP B 6-
C 5509 CH I P CAP. 10pF 50Y CH GRM40CH 100D50PT K22l702ll TYP BSI
C 5509 CH I P CAP. 9pF 50Y CH GRM40CH090D50PT K22170210 TYP C 6-
C 5511 CHI P CAP. 22pF 50Y CH GRM40CH220J50PT K22170219 TYP A 6-
C 5511 CHIP CAP. 10pF 50Y CH GRM40CHIOOD50PT K22170211 TYP B 6-
C 5511 CHI P CAP. 10pF 50Y CH GRM40CH100D50PT K22l70211 TYP BSI
C 5511 CHIP CAP. 7pF 50Y CH GRM40CH070D50PT K22l70208 TYP C 6-
C 5512 CHIP CAP. 39pF 50Y CH GRM40CH390J50PT K22170225 TYP A 6-
C 5512 CHI P CAP. 39pF 50Y CH GRM40CH390J50PT K22170225 TYP B 6-
C 5512 CHIP CAP. 27pF 50Y CH GRM40CH270J50PT K22170221 TYP BSI
C 5512 CHIP CAP. 22pF 50Y CH GRM40CH220J50PT K22170219 TYP C 6-
C 5513 CHI PCAP. O. OOluF 50Y B GRM40B102~150PT K22170805
C 5514 CHI P CAP. O.OOluF 50Y B GRM40B102M50PT K22l70805
D 5501 DIODE 1T363-01-T08A G2070114
D 5502 DIODE lT363-01-T08A G2070114
D 5503 DIODE IT363-01-T08A G2070114
D 5504 DIODE 1T363-01-T08A G2070114
L 5501 CHIP COIL O. 1uH LQN2ARIOK L1690011 TYP A 6-
L 5501 CHIP COIL 0.082uH LQN2A82NM L1690010 TYP B 6-
L 5501 CHIP COIL 0,082uH LQN2A82NM L16900l0 TYP BSI
L 5501 CHIP COIL 0.082uH LQN2A82N~i L1690010 TYP C 6-
L 5502 M.RFC 2. 2uH FLC32T-2R2K L1690207
7F-2 Instruction Manual
VXR-5000
REF. DESCRIPTION VALUE WV TOL. MFGR'S DESIG YAESU PIN VERSo LOT. LAY ADR
--- ------------------ -------- ----- ---- ------------------ --------- -------- ---- -------
L 5503 CHIP COIL 10uH LQH3NIOOK02~jOO- L1690087
L 5504 COIL \'lC131 L0190147
L 5505 CHIP COIL 10uH LQH3NIOOK02MOO- L1690087
L 5506 M.RFC 2.2uH FLC32T-2R2K L1690207
Q 5501 TRANSISTOR 2SC3356-T2B R24 G3333567D
Q 5502 FET 2SK302GR TE85R G3803027G
R 5501 CHI PRES. 33 l/10W 5% RMC1 / 10T 330J J24205330
R 5502 CHIP RES. 120 1/10\y 5% RMC1/10T 121J J24205121
R 5503 CH I PRES. 15K l/10W 5% RMCl/10T 153J J24205153
R 5504 CHIP RES. 3.9K 1/10\~ 5% RMC1 / 10T 392J J24205392
R 5505 CHIP RES. 120 1/ 10W 5% RMC1/I0T 121J J24205121
R 5506 CH I PRES. 680 1/10lv 5% Ri1Cl/I0T 681J J24205681
It 5507 CHI PRES. 0 1/10W 5% RMC1/10T OOOJ J24205000
R 5508 CHIP RES. 33 1/10W 5% RMC1/10T 330J J24205330
R 5511 CHIP RES. 330 l/10W 5% RMCl/lOT 331J J24205331
TC550l CHIP TRIMMER 20pF' TZBX4R200BAII0TOO K91000190 TYP A 6-
TC5501 CHIP TRIMMER 20pF TZBX4R200BAIIOTOO K91000190 TYP B 6-
TC5501 TRIMMER CAP. 10pF TZBX4NIOOBAIIOTOO K91000192 TYP BSI
TC5501 TRIMMER CAP. lOpF TZBX4NI00BAI10TOO K91000192 TYP C 6-
TP5501 TP-G MKI095 Q5000036
TP5502 TP-G MKI095 QbOOO036
TP5503 TP-G MKI095 Q5000036
SHIELD CASE R0146370
Instruction Manual 7F-3
VXR-5000
Notes:
7F-4 Instruction Manual